## **FULL RECONVEYANCE**

Western Title Company, Inc., a N Trust	evada corporation, as Trustee, o	r Successor Trustee, or Sub	stituted Trustee, under Deed of
dated <b>JUNE 6, 2000</b>			
EXECUTED BY JOHN M. MERIN	O and LE ANN MERINO, husb	and and wife as joint tenan	ts with right of survivorship
			, Trustor,
and recorded as Instrument No.	<b>)493594</b> , on	JUNE 7, 2000	
in Book <u><b>600</b></u>	, Page <b>1449</b>		_ of Official Records in the
Office of the Recorder of DOUGL	ASCounty, Nevac	da,	$\sim 1$
having been requested in writing to Trustee under said Deed of Truall the estate, title and interest according	ast, does hereby reconvey to the	person or persons legally en	to reconvey the estate granted titled thereto, without warranty,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Waffixed by its duly authorized office	/estern Title Company, Inc., trus er.	stee, has caused its corpora	te name and seal to be hereto
Dated: December 5, 2001		( )	
STATE OF NEVADA		Western Title Compa	ny, Inc.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	\	S.S.	
This instrument was acknowledged befo	re me on December 5, 2001	DAVE ROBINSON SENIOR VICE PRES	SIDENT
by DAVE ROBOINSON, as SEN WESTERN, TITLE COMPANY, INC., a I			
SHARON GO Notary Public - State Appointment Recorded in My Appointment Expires 94-1791-5	County of Douglas		
(This area for official	notarial seal)	SPACE BELOW THIS	LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
RECORDING REQUESTED Western Title Company, In AND WHEN RECORDED N	с.		

Name

JOHN M. MERINO **LE ANN MERINO 1044 WISTERIA DRIVE** 

Street Address

City,State Zip

**MINDEN, NV 89423** 

IC# 2606

REQUESTED BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2001 DEC -5 PM 3: 38

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

0529377 BK 120 | PG 1605